Arlington Dart League - 2017 - 2018 Regular Season

Pos

10

11

Name

Rich Ensmenger

John White

James McGovern

Pat Lockard

Steve Sroczynski

Chris Ferreira

Russell Donnelly

Fritz Stever

Team Name

EuroPub

Tonys End Zone

EuroPub

Donegal 1

Marty Gras 2

Hinchy's 2

NA Elks

Wild Rover

WP

18

18

20

18

20

401

13-1

12-4

10-6

6-1

1-0

2Crkt

14-3

16-2

15-4

15-2

11-9

X

3-1

11-2

3-1

11-2

17-2

501D

12-6

13-5

13-5

12-6

10-9

Crkt

17-0

15-2

7-3

11-8

Wi/L

59-11

57-14

56-18

51-14

50-28

AVG

0.843

0.803

0.757

0.785

0.641
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PPW

676.28

375.78

437.8

354.06

302.6

Bonus

4600

4250

4200

3750

3950

ASPT

7573

2514

4556

2623

2102

YTD

70

71

74

65

78
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17

19

19

23

27

30

Barry Taylor

Juan Delgado

TJ Bradley

Tim Hedden

Pat Brennan

Matt Boylan

Keith Maire

Chris Miterko

Dan Kelly

Kearny VFW

Wild Rover 2

Donegal 2

Marty Gras 3

NA Elks

Kearny VFW

EuroPub

Kearny Elks

Wild Rover

16

17

20

20

18

21

0-0

11-0

6-1

0-0

15-3

12-4

11-6

13-7

11-8

16-2

13-3
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9-7

5-1

8-5

1-0

0-2

14-2

8-6

11-8

8-5

16-2

5-4

13-3

12-3

13-4

13-3

12-5

10-1

48-16

47-16

47-26

46-22

45-9

43-13

0.750

0.746

0.644

0.676

0.833

0.768

290.31

318.24

275.85

330.25

207.44

276.86

3500

3750

3500

3650

2900

3400

1145

1660

2017

2955

834

2414

64

63

73

68

54

56
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36

36

40

40

46

47

50

50

Mike Green

Brian Lukeman NA

Bill Manzo

EuroPub

Knights of ColumQ

NA Elks

Bryant Pozo

Wild Rover 3

John Pinto

John Sylvestri

Charlie Neely Jr.

Matt Landi

Steve Motta

—

Central Lounge

Hinchy's 1

Polka Dot

Kearny Elks 3

yndhurst Legion 13|

17

20

19

18

21

18

20

20

2-0

2-0

9-3

4-1

2-0

15-5

13-3

10-3

8-12 9-8

14-2 3-6

10-7 3-2

10-10 | 5-8

11-7 9-6

10-8 7-1

7-13 1-1

Statistics provided by www.yourleaguestats.com - Page 3/14

12-3

9-10

10-6

7-8

8-13

5-11

10-11

4-4

13-6

11-6

12-8

11-6

11-8

4-12

41-13

41-36

40-19

40-26

39-40

38-30

37-28

37-42

0.759

0.532

0.678

0.606

0.494

0.559

0.569

0.468

270.88

231.9

269.16

221.67

275.9

236.39

260.45

316.45

2850

3250

2800

3150

3000

3000

2800

2850

1755

1388

2314

840

2794

1255

2409

3479

54

7

59

66

79

68

65

79
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54

54

57

57

57

66

Jon DaRocha

Lou Messano

Anthony La Rocca

Tom Kingsley

Keith Donnelly

AJ Weir

Danny Nankivell

Mike Cieckiewicz

Chris Launzinger

NA

Hinchy's 2

Park Pub

Park Pub

EuroPub

Donegal 2

Knights of Columk

Hinchy's 1

Wild Rover 2

NA Elks

18

19

19

16

15

17

2-2

9-9

9-4

0-0

11-2

15-3 4-8

6-13 11

9-10 8-8

9-3 7-3

9-5 8-6

7-9 7-6
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6-3

11-8

10-9

9-5

6-8

8-8

9-8

9-9

1-0

12-3

1-3

36-24

36-40

35-35

35-15

35-22

34-28

0.600

0.474

0.500

0.700

0.614

0.548

202.33

289.42

204.53

372.44

275

244.18

2550

2750

2550

2600

2750

2650

1092

2749

1336

3359

1375

1501

60

76

70

50

57

62
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69 Mike Dominguez JrNA Knights of Columh 20 9-7 9-11 0-0 8-10 7-7 | 33-35 | 0.485 |211.85| 2450 | 1787 68

74 Rob Mortimer Polka Dot 17 11 7-10 8-7 12-4 | 4-11 | 32-33 | 0.492 |180.82| 2250 | 824 65

74 Ryan Starr Harrison Elks 18 8-4 5-3 9-7 10-6 0-1 | 32-21 | 0.604 [207.78| 2450 | 1290 53

74 Jeffrey Benevides NA Knights of Columlj 20 6-9 | 10-10 | 7-6 9-6 0-3 | 32-34 | 0.485 | 171.8 | 2250 | 1186 66

Dave Walsh Hartley's

82 Mike Clifford Hinchy's 1 20 10-9 | 7-10 6-5 5-13 2-4 | 30-41 | 0.423 | 161.4 | 2400 | 828 71

84 Anibal Rodriguez Park Pub 16 8-7 8-8 6-3 6-10 1-4 | 29-32 | 0.475 [233.56| 2200 | 1537 61

Kevin Carroll Marty Gras 2

Brandon Lauer Kearny Elks
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84

92

92

92

92

92

103

103

Erik Ward

Brian Romano

Dennis Gonzalez

Ron Pickel

Lou Perez

John Horvath

Phil Veloso

Richard Granda

Keith Sconfienza

Legends

Park Pub

Kearny Elks 2

Kearny Elks 2

Harrison Elks

Central Lounge

Donegal 2

Kearny Elks

15

18

18

17

17

17

18

19

1-2

5-8

10-8

10-7

7-8

3-5

6-10

0-3

6-8

3-12

5-9

3-5

8-8

13-5
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7-5

5-6

10-8

8-4

6-3

6-5

10-8

4-10

11-4

10-5

7-11

4-8

10-5

7-9

7-11

4-9

5-4

1-2

2-3

4-3

3-10

29-28

28-35

28-30

28-30

28-24

28-30

27-28

27-39

0.509

0.444

0.483

0.483

0.538

0.483

0.491

0.409

230.27

229.17

167.39

231.12

207.24

174.47

191.28

161.79

2050

2150

2400

2350

2150

2050

2150

1700

1404

1975

613

1579

1373

916

1293

1374

57

63

58

58

52

58

55

66
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103

109

109

109

118

118

Chris Hidrovo

Daniel Hidrovo

Jack Ferreira

Dave Luongo

Eddie Bradow

Kyle Macconchile

John Melo

Kurt Reichert

Sean Reina

Harrison Elks

Harrison Elks

Central Lounge

Park Pub

Donegal 1

Central Lounge

Marty Gras 3

Marty Gras 3

17

15

16

17

18

13

7-1

1-0

1-5

5-3

0-0

5-8

8-7

6-11

6-11

7-6

5-1

4-2

5-7

3-4

0-0

8-6

5-6

9-7

6-12

10-3

2-5

8-5

5-7

5-9

8-3

27-21

26-20

26-31

26-37

25-39

25-12

0.563

0.565

0.456

0.413

0.391

0.676
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171.76

142.67

203.94

166.53

183.61

187.77

2050

1950

1850

1850

1900

1650

870

190

1413

981

1405

791

48

46

57

63

64

37
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125

125

125

131

131

137

Sean Kerrigan

Anthony Alders

Miles Pastrof

Jimmy O'Brien

Jose Conduco

Dave DiCrisci

John Starr

Mike Randle

Alyssa Cardona

Wild Rover 2

Legends

Harrison Elks

Kearny Eagles Cluk

Wild Rover 2

Marty Gras 2

Harrison Elks

NA Elks

Wild Rover 3

16

18

17

16

13

17

1-1

3-8

8-5

1-2

10-6

6-8

6-11

4-13

4-5

0-1
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11-3

3-7

1-7

6-6

77

4-9

5-10

5-10

6-5

5-9

2-6

7-8

5-6

6-3

0-0

24-27

24-44

24-21

23-41

23-21

22-23

0.471

0.353

0.533

0.359

0.523

0.489

163.75

202.56

131.76

138.13

193.38

185

1900

1850

1700

1850

1800

1950

720

1796

540

360

714

1195

51

68

45

64

44

45
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137

137

147

147

147

155

160

Nick Dow

Paul Moco

Matt Bolger

Kearny Elks

Hinchy's 2

Wild Rover

Jonathan Wagner

Andrew Perez

Terry Chiappa

Joe DiVincent

Mark Husseini

Fernando Vega

Kearny Elks

—

Marty Gras 2

Marty Gras 3

yndhurst Legion 13|

19

11

19

20

11

21

4-1

0-0

6-13

3-7

1-0

0-1

6-3

0-0

2-9

5-10

7-3

2-19
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0-0

2-0

5-5

5-5

3-2

7-9

5-3

8-8

7-12

7-8

7-4

6-13

7-1

12-7

1-7

1-13

2-3

4-16

22-8

22-15

21-19

21-46

21-43

20-12

19-58

0.733

0.595

0.525

0.313

0.328

0.625

0.247

342.33

125.21

289

141.84

91.9

246.45

167.33

1650

1800

1450

1650

1500

1300

1500

1431

579

1729

1045

338

1411

2014

30

37

40

67

64

32

77
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160

160

165

165

171

171

Dave Nankivill Jr

Keith Cahalyo

Glen Fitch

Dave O'Brian

Ali Dieguez

Terry Hedden

Matt Williams

EJ Harmon

Bobby Helms

NA

EuroPub

Polka Dot

Kearny Eagles Clul

Knights of Columk

Hartley's

Marty Gras 3

Harrison Elks

Kearny Elks 3

Harrison Elks

11

11

16

12

13

11

0-0

0-1

4-1

7-0

3-2

6-4

4-2

3-10

5-5

3-7

6-4
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2-5

4-2

3-4

1-6

0-1

5-3

5-1

5-3

5-5

4-3

6-1

6-3

1-4

1-4

45

19-13

19-9

18-33

18-17

17-22

17-15

0.594

0.679

0.353

0.514

0.436

0.531

235.64

140.45

115.06

167.92

139.46

140.45

1350

1450

1450

1300

1300

1200

1242

95

391

715

513

345

32

28

51

35

39

32
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179

179

179

186

186

186

Anthony Hand

Steven Perez

Frank Lavornia

Denise Bruno

Joe Caruso

Dave Nankivill Sr

Nick Tarabocchia

Michelle Cowley

Bryan Fitzgerald

Legends

Central Lounge

Donegal 1

Kearny Eagles Cluk

Donegal 2

EuroPub

Kearny Elks 3

Hinchy's 1

Kearny Elks 3

12

13

13

14

15

16

2-7

7-6

1-3

3-6

3-9

2-7

1-3

2-11

4-0

2-6
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6-6

2-6

4-8

3-3

5-8

5-4

5-5

3-10

4-2

4-5

0-1

0-3

4-8

0-0

0-0

15-25

15-23

15-31

14-40

14-11

14-28

0.375

0.395

0.326

0.259

0.560

0.333

150

116.77

117.31

144

82.67

106.81

1150

1200

950

1150

1000

1100

650

318

575

866

240

609

40

38

46

54

25

42
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197

197

201

201

207

207

Tommy Petry

Sean McLoughlin

Jimmy D'Andrea

Rich Otero

John Easterday

John Rodriguez

Debbie Pimentel

Mike Cuccares

Ritchie Lutkus

Park Pub

Wild Rover 2

Wild Rover

Kearny Elks 3

Kearny VFW

Central Lounge

Polka Dot

Marty Gras 3

Tonys End Zone

15

13

13

12

12

14

2-10

4-9

5-5

3-2

8-6

0-13

4-4

3-5

2-4

0-1

2-6

11

1-4

2-5

0-0

5-5

2-7

1-8

1-4

0-2

2-5

0-2

0-7

0-2

0-2

11-39

11-23

10-27

10-29

8-17

8-11

0.220

0.324

0.270

0.256

0.320

0.421
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176.2

87.77

112.46

167.58

72.08

57.14

850

800

900

800

650

800

1793

341

562

1211

215

50

34

37

39

25

19
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216

216

220

222

224

224

Michelle Hughes

Jeff Schneider

Vinnie Ferreira

Rob Leach

Barbara Hall

Joe Eckert

Nick Cassetta

Dan Thomas

Joe Boucher

Wild Rover 2

Wild Rover

Hinchy's 1

Donegal 1

Kearny Eagles Cluf

Hinchy's 1

Kearny Eagles Cluk

Polka Dot

Donegal 1

16

12

10

10

1-13

0-1

2-8

0-3

0-3

3-7 0-6

11 3-2

0-2 2-5

2-2 1-1

0-9 2-5
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2-10

2-2

0-3

0-1

0-8

0-1

0-1

1-10

0-2

0-2

1-2

6-37

6-7

5-21

4-20

3-9

3-27

0.140

0.462

0.192

0.167

0.250

0.100

27.81

110.2

85.25

61.6

50

30

350

450

350

400

200

300

95

101

673

216

43

13

26

24

12

30
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234 | Christina Guardabasco Kearny Eagles Cluf 4 0-0 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 | 0.167 | 12.5 50 0 6

Pat Ford

236 Lou Zarillo Tonys End Zone 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 | 00000 0 0 0 2

Stats Abbreviations

WP - Weeks Played

401 - 401 Singles

2Crkt - Doubles Cricket

501 D - 501 Doubles D/D

Crkt - Singles Cricket

PPW - Points Per Week

PTS - Points

Standings were printed on Friday, March 29th
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